Features
■ 3 kA, 8/20 µs surge capability
■ Low clamping voltage under surge
■  Bidirectional TVS
■ UL Recognized Applications
■ AC line protection
■ High power DC bus protection
Absolute Maximum Ratings (@ TA = 25 °C Unless Otherwise Noted)

F
EB
How to Order
PTVS  3  -  xxx  C
Series
 PTVS = Power TVS High Current Diode
Peak Current Rating
     3 = 3 kA
Repetitive Standoff Voltage
 058 =   58 V
 066 =  66 V
 076 =   76 V
 380 = 380 V
 430 = 430 V
Suffi x
 C =  Bidirectional Device
Application
A typical application for Power TVS products includes AC power line
primary protection.
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
 3312 - 2 mm SMD Trimming Potentiometer
-v
Quadrant I
+v
+i
V (BR)
IT
V WM
-i
Quadrant III
VC
ID
V I
Characteristic
IPPM
V (BR)
IT
V WMVC
ID
IPPM
Pe
rc
en
t o
f V
BR
 C
ha
ng
e
16
6
8
10
12
14
0
2
4
-4
-6
-8
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160
Junction Temperature (TJ) - °C
25 °C
 PTVS3-xxxC Series High Current TVS Diodes
Performance Graphs
V-I Characteristic Typical VBR vs. Junction Temperature
Typical Peak Power Derating
120